estimates of commissioning a study analyzing the feasibility and economic impact of establishing 
a public bank for or including the City of Oakland; and 

WHEREAS, the adopted Fiscal Years 2017-19 budget approved by the Oakland City 
Council included a one-time appropriation of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) for the 
public banking feasibility study; and 

WHEREAS, on September 12, 2017, the Berkeley City Council authorized a Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) donation to the City of Oakland and private sources donated 
several thousand dollars to the City of Oakland to help fund the feasibility study; and  

WHEREAS, on September 19, 2017, the Oakland City Council passed Resolution No. 
86905 C.M.S.  accepting and appropriating all donations made to date for supporting the public